NRC Form	. 384				ьo	ENSRE EVEN	T RE	PORT	(LER)	AM	LEAR REQULA PROVED OMB N PIRES: 8/31/86		
FACILITY	NAME	1)							0		2)	PAG	E (3)
		2	nerat	ing Stati	ion - Un	it 1				0 5 0 0	0 2 7 2	1 OF	0 3
TITLE (4													
	Die	sel Ge	enera	tor Surve	eillance	Performed	Late						
EV	ENT DAT	1 (5)		LER NUMBER		REPORT DATE	(7)			ACILITIES INVOL			
MONTH	NTH DAY YEAR YEAR SEQUENTIAL REVISION MONTH DAY YEAR FACILITY NAMES						DOCKET NUMBER(S)						
							L				0 15 0 10	0 0 0	
1.					- 1		1			a de la constante de la consta			
02	1 8	86	86	0 0 5	00		8 6			1	0 151010	101	
	RATING				D PURSUANT T	O THE REQUIREMEN	NTS OF 10	CFR S: "		f the following) (11)	73,71(b)		
		11		402(b)		20.406(c)			50.73(a)(2)(iv) 50.73(a)(2)(v)	- F	73.71(e)		
POWER				20.405(a)(1)(i) 50.38(a)(1)				50,73(a)(2)(vii)			OTHER (Specify in Abstract		
(10)	20.405(e)(1)(iii) X 50.73(a)(2)(i) 50.73(a)								-		below and in Text, NRC Form		
				50.73(s)(2)(viii)(8									
		ł	_	406(a)(1)(v)		50.73(a)(2)(iii)			60.73(a)(2)(x)				
			1			CENSEE CONTACT	OR THIS	LER (12)					
NAME										T	ELEPHONE NU	MBER	
										AREA CODE			
1.	J. 1	L. Rug	- qq	Operation	ns Licen	sing Engin	eer		Geo. Talaine	6 0 9	3 3 9 -	413	0 9
				COMPLETE	ONE LINE FOR	EACH COMPONENT	FAILURE	DESCRIBE	D IN THIS REPOR	7 (13)			
CALLER	SYSTEM	COMPO	NENT	MANUFAC-	REPORTABLE		CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFAC	REPORTABLE	· · ·	
CAUSE	STATEM	COMPO		TURER	TO NPROS		CAUSE	313164	COMPONENT	TURER	TO NPRDS		
										N			
		11	1					1		111			
		1.1								1.10.00			
			1						LIL			L	
				SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPORT	EXPECTED (14)				EXPECTED		H DAY	YEAR
h.,				SUBMISSION DATE		NO NO				SUBMISSIO DATE (15			
-				oproximately lifteen		141							
	0.0	Fahru		18 109	16 Too	hnical S			ten bee	in Char			
	3 8	1 1	ary	10, 190	oo, rec	1A Dies	peci	I 1 C a l	LION ACE	ion stat	ement		S - 2
1.1	1.0	and f	aw	as enter	ed and	sociated	er G	enera	ator was	cleared	and		
	Thi	seu i	1.	atatoma	ince as	uires th	WIL		s coolin	g water	System		1.1.1
	he	varif	ind	operabl	a with	in one h	e rei	and	ing dies	el gener	ators	10	
1.1	the	reaft	or	until th	inon	erable d	iaco	l ic	every er	girt nour	s	1	0.22
	sta	tue.	IR	and 1C	Diecol	Generat	rese	1 19	testore	and work	fied	re	5.55
	ODE	able	wi	thin one	hour.	and aga	ine	ight	houre	and ver	lavovor		
	the	next	sc	heduled	survei	llance w	2 C D	arfor	mod ann	acer.	v two		
1.1						nel were					y cwo		
						heir att					nacifi	~	
	ass	ignme	nts	and the	requi	rement w	as 01	verla	as arver	Exceedin	o the		
						echnical							
	ino	perab	10	as well:	howev	er the p	rovi	ouel		tod ours	cillon	0.0	
	and	the	suc	cessful	comple	tion of	the	reau	ired tee	ting de	constr	atad	
						ty. The						ared	
						erning t							
	Add	ition	a11	v. the	laily	hift rou	tine	100	e are he	ing row	and to	00.	
	inc	lude	the	require	ement t	o perfor	m th	e an	are be	a survey	llance		
	the	even	it o	f an inc	nereb1	e diesel	g o n	erati	propriat	e will	nhance	the	
	vie	ibili	ty	of these	requi	rements,	and	nrot	vide add	ad seens	ance	hat	
	the	v wil	1 h	e proper	ly ech	eduled.	anu	Prov	rue aud	eu assul	ancet	nat	
	ene,			Proper	, sen	coureu.							
		04	000	L0152 04	0000					-75	.22		

PDR ADOCK 05000272 S PDR

.

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

Salem Generating Station	DOCKET NU	MBER	LER	NUMBER	PAGE
Unit 1	0500027	2	86-0	005-00	2 OF 3

PLANT AND SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION:

Westinghouse - Pressurized Water Reactor

Energy Industry Identification System (EIIS) codes are identified in the text as [XX].

IDENTIFICATION OF OCCURRENCE:

Diesel Generator Surveillance Not Performed Within The Time Required by the Technical Specifications

Event Date: 02/18/86

Report Date: 03/20/86

This report was initiated by Incident Report No. 86-046

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO OCCURRENCE:

Mode 1 - Rx Power 100 % - Unit Load 1115 MWe

DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE:

With one (1) diesel generator inoperable, Technical Specification 3.8.1.1 (Action a) requires:

The operability of the two (2) remaining diesel generators to be demonstrated by performing Surveillance Requirements 4.8.1.1.1.a and 4.8.1.1.2.a.2 within one (1) hour and at least eight (8) hours thereafter. The inoperable diesel generator is to be restored to an operable status within seventy-two (72) hours, or the Unit must be placed in Mode 3 (Hot Standby) within the next six (6) hours and in Mode 5 (Cold Shutdown) within the following thirty (30) hours.

At 0515 hours, February 18, 1986, Technical Specification Action Statement 3.8.1.1.a was entered and 1A Diesel Generator [EK] was cleared and tagged for maintenance associated with its Cooling Water System [LB]. In accordance with the action requirements, 1B and 1C Diesel Generators were tested and verified operable. This was followed by the performance of the surveillance requirements within the next eight (8) hours; i.e., the surveillances were completed for 1B and 1C Diesel Generators at 1252 and 1242 hours respectively.

At 2220 hours, it was discovered that the surveillances (scheduled for completion no later than 2052 and 2042 hours) had not been performed as required. Testing was immediately initiated, and the surveillances were completed at 2254 and 2251 hours for 1B and 1C Diesel Generators respectively. LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

Salem Generating Station	DOCKET NUMBER	LER NUMBER	PAGE
Unit 1	05000272	86-005-00	3 OF 3

API'ARENT CAUSE OF OCCURRENCE:

This event was attributed to personnel error; i.e., the failure to comply with Technical Specification requirements. Shift personnel vere aware of the required surveillances; however, their attention wis diverted to specific assignments and the requirement was overlooked. Contributing to this occurrence was an extraordinary amount of activities in progress on that particular day.

ANALYSIS OF OCCURRENCE:

With one (1) diesel generator inoperable, the increased surveillance frequency for the remaining diesels is commensurate with the level of degradation of the AC power sources. Exceeding the required test frequency (by approximately 2 hours) on the remaining two (2) diesels technically rendered them inoperable as well. However, the previously completed surveillance, and the successful completion of the required testing, demonstrated the continued operability of 1B and 1C Diesel Generators. This event therefore involved no undue risk to the health or safety of the public. Because this operation was not in full compliance with Technical Specification requirements, the occurrence is reportable in accordance with the Code of Federal Regulations, 10CFR 50.73(a)(2)(i)(B).

CORRECTIVE ACTION:

The personnel involved with this event were counseled concerning their duties and responsibilities. Additionally, the daily shift routine logs are being revised to include the requirement to perform the appropriate surveillances in the event of an inoperable diesel generator. This will enhance the visibility of these requirements, and provide added assurance that they will be properly scheduled.

In accordance with PSE&G's existing policy concerning personnel error related events, a discussion of this event will be included in the appropriate operator training/requalification programs.

Julito &.

General Manager-Salem Operations

JLR:tns

SORC Mtg 86-016



Public Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box E. Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038.

Salem Generating Station

March 20, 1986

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

SALEM GENERATING STATION LICENSE NO. DPR-70 DOCKET NO. 50-272 UNIT NO. 1 LICENSEE EVENT REPORT 86-005-00

This Licensee Event Report is being submitted pursuant to the requirements of 10CFR 50.73(a)(2)(i)(B). This report is required within thirty (30) days of discovery.

Sincerely yours,

In jushof

J. M. Zupko, Jr. General Manager-Salem Operations

JLR:ama

C Distribution

1522